

## <u>Press Release</u> Pursuant to CONSOB Resolution 11971/99 as subsequently amended and integrated

## Il Sole 24 S.p.A. – Disclosure document on the disposal of a 100% interest in the share capital of 24 ORE Software S.p.A. to TeamSystem S.p.A.

*Milan, June 12, 2014* – Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. informs that the disclosure document on the disposal of a 100% interest in the share capital of 24 ORE Software S.p.A. to TeamSystem S.p.A., published on June 12, 2014, is available upon request at the registered office of Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A., in the *Investors* section of the corporate website of Il Sole 24 Ore S.p.A. (*www.gruppo24ore.ilsole24ore.com*), and in accordance with the terms indicated in articles 65-*quiquies* and 65-*septies* of CONSOB Resolution 11971 of May 14, 1999, as subsequently amended and integrated.

For further informations: Investor Relations: Ines Di Terlizzi Ph. 02/3022.3728

Press Office Manager Il Sole 24 ORE: Ginevra Cozzi - Ph. 02/3022.4945 – Mob. 335/1350144